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General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-763-01

Name: TOWN OF LA FOLLETTE: Town of LaFollette Land Use Plan
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2001
End Date: 6/30/2003

Purpose: The Town of LaFollette will conduct a land use planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes, streams,
shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of LaFollette in Burnett County. Project activities include a
community survey, conducting | & E and listening public meetings, developing goals and policies for long-range land use and
shorelands protection planning, inventory and analysis of the town's water, land, natural and cultural resources, identification
of implementation and protection tools, review of the county's shoreline development recommendations for applicability, and
development of short and long-range land use and planning recommendations.

Specific deliverables for this grant project include:

? Copies of meetings notes, | & E materials, survey results, and newspaper notices.
? Copies of all resource maps developed during project

? A copy of the final report for this project, including the town land use plan

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The
project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF LA FOLLETTE
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Town of La Follette, (Esﬁ_,?\NT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/1/2001 6/30/2003  Town of La Follette

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Lakes Planning Grant 4/1/2001 6/30/2003 PROPOSED

Project Deliverable land use plannir_lg project addressing 4/1/2001 6/30/2003 PROPOSED
resource protection

Develop/Distribute Newsletter 4/1/2001 6/30/2003 PROPOSED

Informational Meetings 4/1/2001 6/30/2003 PROPOSED
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Information and Education

Issue News/Media Release

Grant Awarded

Social Survey of Residents or Users

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units
WBIC
2450900
2451000
2458600
2475600
2485800
2493000
2494300
2538800
2538900

Name

Segment
1
1
1
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4/1/2001
4/1/2001

The Town of LaFollette will conduct a land use 4/1/2001
planning project addressing resource
protection for all lakes, streams, shorelands,
wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the
Township of LaFollette in Burnett County.
Project activities include a community survey,
conducting | & E and listening public
meetings, developing goals and policies for
long-range land use and shorelands
protection planning, inventory and analysis of
the town's water, land, natural and cultural
resources, identification of implementation and
protection tools, review of the county's
shoreline development recommendations for
applicability, and development of short and
long-range land use and planning
recommendations.

Specific deliverables for this grant project
include:

? Copies of meetings notes, | & E materials,
survey results, and newspaper notices.

? Copies of all resource maps developed
during project

? A copy of the final report for this project,
including the town land use plan

The Department of Natural Resources will be
provided with both a paper copy and an
electronic copy of the final report. The project
results will be disseminated to the public by
newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local
newspaper articles.

4/1/2001

Comments

6/30/2003 PROPOSED
6/30/2003 PROPOSED
COMPLETE

6/30/2003 PROPOSED

Local Name

Bass Lake T38n R15w S09

Bass Lake T38n R15w S25
Cranberry Lake T38n R15w S05
Little Bass Lake T38n R15w S24
Twin Lake, North

Rohr Lake

Twin Lake, South

Un Lake

Un Lake

Official Name

Bass Lake

Bass Lake

Cranberry Lake

Little Bass Lake

Twin Lakes, North Twin Lake
Rohr Lake

South Twin Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed
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2539000
2539100
2539200
2539300
2539365
2539370
2539380
2598600
2656000
2656600
2656700
2656900
2657200
2657400
2657800
2657800
2658400
2658600
2659300
2664600
2676800
2677100
2677200
5512268
5512641
5512816
5513118
5513243
5513405
5513427
5513454
5513508
5513523
5513681
5514312
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Un Lake

Unnamed Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Viola Lake

Owl Lake

North Fork Clam River
Kent Creek

Kent Lake

Pokegama Lake

Un Lake

Indian Creek

Indian Creek

Spencer Lake (Spence)

Spencer Creek

Little Bass Lake T38n R15w S36

Gillespie Creek
Big Sand Lake
Un Lake
Warner Lake
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Viola Lake

Owl Lake
North Fork Clam River
Kent Creek
Kent Lake
Pokegama Lake
Unnamed
Indian Creek
Indian Creek
Spencer Lake
Spencer Creek
Little Bass Lake
Gillespie Creek
Big Sand Lake
Unnamed
Warner Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5514364 1
5583285 1
5583304 1
5583309 1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents
Title

TOWN OF LAFOLLETTE
LAND USE PLAN

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID

Description

Lakes Planning Report

$0.00

Source

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
Station ID Station Name
Author Published Comments
6/30/2003

Northwest Regional
Planning Commission

Type Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



