General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-763-01

Name: TOWN OF LA FOLLETTE: Town of LaFollette Land Use Plan

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2001 **End Date:** 6/30/2003

Purpose: The Town of LaFollette will conduct a land use planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes, streams,

shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of LaFollette in Burnett County. Project activities include a community survey, conducting I & E and listening public meetings, developing goals and policies for long-range land use and shorelands protection planning, inventory and analysis of the town's water, land, natural and cultural resources, identification of implementation and protection tools, review of the county's shoreline development recommendations for applicability, and

development of short and long-range land use and planning recommendations.

Specific deliverables for this grant project include:

? Copies of meetings notes, I & E materials, survey results, and newspaper notices.

? Copies of all resource maps developed during project

? A copy of the final report for this project, including the town land use plan

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF LA FOLLETTE

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Town of La Follette,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	4/1/2001	6/30/2003	Town of La Follette	

Project Statuses Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions					
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status	
Lakes Planning Grant		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED	
Project Deliverable	land use planning project addressing resource protection	4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED	
Develop/Distribute Newsletter		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED	
Informational Meetings		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED	

Information and Education		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Issue News/Media Release		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	The Town of LaFollette will conduct a land use planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes, streams, shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of LaFollette in Burnett County. Project activities include a community survey, conducting I & E and listening public meetings, developing goals and policies for long-range land use and shorelands protection planning, inventory and analysis of the town's water, land, natural and cultural resources, identification of implementation and protection tools, review of the county's shoreline development recommendations for applicability, and development of short and long-range land use and planning recommendations.	4/1/2001		COMPLETE
	Specific deliverables for this grant project include: ? Copies of meetings notes, I & E materials, survey results, and newspaper notices. ? Copies of all resource maps developed during project ? A copy of the final report for this project, including the town land use plan			
	The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.			
Social Survey of Residents or Users		4/1/2001	6/30/2003	PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations

_			
Station ID	Name	Comments	

Assessment Unit	ssessment Units				
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
2450900	1	Bass Lake T38n R15w S09	Bass Lake		
2451000	1	Bass Lake T38n R15w S25	Bass Lake		
2458600	1	Cranberry Lake T38n R15w S05	Cranberry Lake		
2475600	1	Little Bass Lake T38n R15w S24	Little Bass Lake		
2485800	1	Twin Lake, North	Twin Lakes, North Twin Lake		
2493000	1	Rohr Lake	Rohr Lake		
2494300	1	Twin Lake, South	South Twin Lake		
2538800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		
2538900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		

2539000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2539100	1	Unnamed Lake	Unnamed
2539200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2539300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2539365	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2539370	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2539380	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2598600	1	Viola Lake	Viola Lake
2656000	1	Owl Lake	Owl Lake
2656600	1	North Fork Clam River	North Fork Clam River
2656700	1	Kent Creek	Kent Creek
2656900	1	Kent Lake	Kent Lake
2657200	1	Pokegama Lake	Pokegama Lake
2657400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2657800	1	Indian Creek	Indian Creek
2657800	2	Indian Creek	Indian Creek
2658400	1	Spencer Lake (Spence)	Spencer Lake
2658600	1	Spencer Creek	Spencer Creek
2659300	1	Little Bass Lake T38n R15w S36	Little Bass Lake
2664600	1	Gillespie Creek	Gillespie Creek
2676800	1	Big Sand Lake	Big Sand Lake
2677100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2677200	1	Warner Lake	Warner Lake
5512268	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5512641	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5512816	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513118	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513243	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513405	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513427	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513454	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513508	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513523	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5513681	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5514312	1	Local Water	Unnamed

5514364	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5583285	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5583304	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5583309	1	Local Water	Unnamed

I an	ACCALINE	LONDE
Lau	Account	Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
TOWN OF LAFOLLETTE LAND USE PLAN	J .	Northwest Regional Planning Commission	6/30/2003	

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date